

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** 6078.1

**Date of response:** 29 October 2021

**Request:**

*1) How many electric vehicles are currently in your fleet?*

*2) How many vehicles (both electric and internal combustion engine vehicles) in total make up your fleet?*

*3) Please share any plans to acquire more electric vehicles*

**Response:**

Please see our response to your queries in turn below:

*How many electric vehicles are currently in your fleet?*

The London Fire Brigade do not own any purely electric vehicles. However, we do have 54 hybrid vehicles as part of our fleet.

*How many vehicles (both electric and internal combustion engine vehicles) in total make up your fleet?*

The LFB publish details of our Fleet online via the London Datastore, the information can be accessed via the following link: <https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade---fleet-list>

*Please share any plans to acquire more electric vehicles*

Details of any new appliances coming into service are included on the [Fleet list](#) which is published online. It is updated annually, usually in the last quarter of the calendar year.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request [on our website](#).